## Office of the Illambazar Panchayet Samity/ Block Development Officer Illambazar. Birbhum.

## e-TENDER NIT no- 04 /IPS /2022-23 Dated: 12/05/2022

Percentage rate e-tenders for the under mention works are invited from the suitable manufacturers /suppliers. The intending tenderers should download the detailed tender notice along with tender documents from link https:// wbtenders.gov.in. The tenderers will have to submit their bid online in two folder system containing pre-gualification documents (Technical Bid) in one and Financial bid in another. Details of works:-

1	Name of the work	Name of Fund	Amount put to tender (Rs)	Earnest Money (Rs)	Cost of Tender Paper (Rs)	Credentials	Time of Comple tion	Executing Agency	Remarks
1	DWS, Construction of Solar Sub-mersible. Mouza- Makhra, Jl. No-13, Plot -662, Near Chanai's house	(MDW)	291300.40	6000.00	600.00	Having 50% credential of the tender amount on similar nature of single work	90 days	E.O/ I.P.S	ONLINE PAYMENT IN FAVOUR OF E.O/I.P.S
2	DWS, Construction of Solar Sub-mersible. Mouza- Hansra, Jl. No-28, Plot -1229 near Afroj Hossin's house	(MDW)	291300.40	6000.00	600.00	Having 50% credential of the tender amount on similar nature of single work	90 days	E.O/ I.P.S	ONLINE PAYMENT IN FAVOUR OF E.O/I.P.S
3	DWS, Construction of Solar Sub-mersible. Mouza- Sunut, Jl. No-46, Plot -1980/2079, Muslim para	(MDW)	291300.40	6000.00	600.00	Having 50% credential of the tender amount on similar nature of single work	90 days	E.O/ I.P.S	ONLINE PAYMENT IN FAVOUR OF E.O/I.P.S
4	DWS, Construction of Solar Sub-mersible. Mouza- Salka , Jl. No-48 , Plot -737 , Madrasha Para	(MDW)	291300.40	6000.00	600.00	Having 50% credential of the tender amount on similar nature of single work	90 days	E.O/ I.P.S	ONLINE PAYMENT IN FAVOUR OF E.O/I.P.S
5	DWS, Construction of Solar Sub-mersible. Mouza-Belowa, Jl. No-121, Plot -1984/2079 Belowa Muslim para	(MDW)	291300.40	6000.00	600.00	Having 50% credential of the tender amount on similar nature of single work	90 days	E.O/ I.P.S	ONLINE PAYMENT IN FAVOUR OF E.O/I.P.S
6	DWS, Construction of Solar Sub-mersible. Mouza- Sripur , Jl. No-86, Plot -1560 near Jansad's farm house	(MDW)	291300.40	6000.00	600.00	Having 50% credential of the tender amount on similar nature of single work	90 days	E.O/ I.P.S	ONLINE PAYMENT IN FAVOUR OF E.O/I.P.S
7	DWS, Construction of Solar Sub-mersible. Mouza- Shahapur , Jl. No-64, Plot -665 at Sahapur High School	(MDW)	291300.40	6000.00	600.00	Having 50% credential of the tender amount on similar nature of single work	90 days	E.O/ I.P.S	ONLINE PAYMENT IN FAVOUR OF E.O/I.P.S

E-Tender may be accepted through portal up to 2:00 pm on 23/05/2022

Date & time of opening Technical Bid 26/05/2022 at 11:00am

Date & time of opening Financial 26/05/2022 at 2.00pm at the office of the Illambazar Panchayat Samity

## (Following documents should be up loaded as eligibility criteria)

- 1. Pan Card
- IT return (Last financial Year) 2
- Professional Tax Enrollment Certificate 3.
- G.S.T registration certificate 4.
- 5. Credential Certificate within the last five years.

Executive Officer/ B.D.O Illambazar Panchayat Samity Illambazar Dev. Block Illambazar Birbhum

Memo no:- 266/(23)IPS/2022-2023

## Dated:- 12/05/2022

Copy forwarded for information and with a request for wide publicity to:-

- 1) The District Magistrate, Birbhum, Suri.
- 2) The A.E.O,Birbhum Zilla Parishad, P.O:- Suri, Dist, Birbhum

3) The Sub- Divisional officer , Bolpur , Dist, Birbhum
4) The District Informatics Officer , NIC, Suri, Birbhum. With a request to upload this notice to official Website of Birbhum district

- (www.birbhum.gov.in)
- 5-9) The Sabhapati / Sahakari Sabhapati / Karmadakshya, P.K.O.P.S.S/ K.S.O.S.S.S/ J.S.O.P.S.S of Illambazar Panchyet Samity
- 10) The Sub-Assistant Engineer, (B.P/W.R.D.D/R.W.S/R.W.P)
- 11) The Post Master Illambazar, Dist, Birbhum
- 12) A.& H.C , Illambazar Dev. Block
- 13) The Cashier cum Store Keeper ,Illambazar Panchayet Samity
- 14-22) To the Prodhan .....(All).
- 23) Office Notice Board

Executive Officer/ B.D.O Illambazar Panchayat Samity/ Illambazar Dev. Block Illambazar, Birbhum,